
Norwich (7-8,3-0 Great Northeast) -vs- Rivier (2-15,2-2 Great Northeast)
01/20/26 at Muldoon Center, Nashua, NH

 
 

 
 
Norwich 73

Rivier 60

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 84
Site: Muldoon Center, Nashua, NH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Norwich 11 24 16 22 73
Rivier 8 28 12 12 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kittredge,Cassidy * 36 6-13 2-5 2-2 0-7 7 0 4 0 1 2 16
10 Ellsworth,Maggi * 35 5-13 0-2 2-2 0-6 6 2 3 2 0 0 12
23 Zimmerman,Jessie * 27 4-6 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 2 0 10
31 O'Brien,Kiley * 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 6
11 Briggs,Lily * 18 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 2 0
25 Laster,Gracie 26 5-6 2-2 3-3 0-4 4 3 0 5 1 1 15
22 Garceau,Jade 25 4-10 0-2 4-4 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 12
24 Griner,Mackenzie 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Collins,Eleonore 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 6-15 13-13 6-30 36 10 11 15 5 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 4-6   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 27-57   47.4% 6-15   40.0% 13-13   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Nealy,Juju * 32 4-20 3-11 4-4 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 0 15
24 Coleman,Emily * 27 5-10 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 11
20 Perry,Sydney * 25 4-6 0-0 2-4 4-2 6 2 0 3 0 1 10
14 Donato,Gianna * 32 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 2 1 7
23 Fantauzzi,Erika * 29 2-5 1-3 0-2 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 2 5
04 Ricker,Madi 25 2-8 0-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
31 Smith,Hannah 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
42 Phillips,Haley 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 6-24 10-14 11-24 35 12 9 12 2 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 0-5   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 11-20   55.00% 4-7   57.14% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-6   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-6   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 22-62   35.5% 6-24   25.0% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rivier
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,GIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 09:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:13

08:53 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
MISS JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 08:39
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 08:39 2-2

08:39 TURNOVER  by NEALY,JUJU
STEAL  by BRIGGS,LILY 08:39
TURNOVER  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 08:39

08:39 STEAL  by PERRY,SYDNEY
07:44 MISS 3PTR by DONATO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI(in the paint) 07:31 4-2 V 2

07:11 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:08 FOUL  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 06:50 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by O'BRIEN,KILEY --

06:32 MISS LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEALY,JUJU

06:21 MISS LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 06:21
REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,LILY --
MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,KILEY 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 06:10
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 06:10

05:58 TURNOVER  by NEALY,JUJU
STEAL  by BRIGGS,LILY 05:58
TURNOVER  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 05:39
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 05:39
SUB IN by GARCEAU,JADE 05:39

05:17 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,LILY 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,GIANNA

04:51 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DONATO,GIANNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SYDNEY
04:32 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 04:16
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 04:16
SUB IN by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 04:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:16
FOUL  by BRIGGS,LILY 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by PERRY,SYDNEY
04:03 SUB OUT by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
04:03 SUB IN by RICKER,MADI
04:03 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,HALEY
04:03 7-7 GOOD FT by NEALY,JUJU
04:03 7-8 H 1 GOOD FT by NEALY,JUJU

MISS 3PTR by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HALEY

FOUL  by BRIGGS,LILY 03:44



SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 03:44
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 03:44

03:38 MISS LAYUP by DONATO,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
MISS JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,GIANNA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE --
MISS LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,JUJU
02:24 MISS 3PTR by DONATO,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
02:03 SUB OUT by DONATO,GIANNA
02:03 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EMILY
02:03 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,HALEY
02:03 SUB IN by PERRY,SYDNEY
02:03 SUB IN by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
02:03 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 02:03
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 02:03
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 02:00

01:31 MISS LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
GOOD JUMPER by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 01:21 9-8 V 1
FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 01:06

00:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE(in the paint) 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKER,MADI
00:18 TURNOVER  by NEALY,JUJU

GOOD LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 00:00 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by GARCEAU,JADE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rivier
MISS JUMPER by GARCEAU,JADE 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 09:36
SUB OUT by LASTER,GRACIE 09:36
SUB IN by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 09:36
SUB IN by GRINER,MACKENZIE 09:36

09:12 MISS 3PTR by RICKER,MADI
REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --
MISS JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,JUJU
08:50 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

-- ASSIST  by NEALY,JUJU
GOOD JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 08:35 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --

08:25 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by NEALY,JUJU
08:12 SUB OUT by PERRY,SYDNEY
08:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,HANNAH
08:12 SUB IN by DONATO,GIANNA
08:12 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EMILY
08:12 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,HALEY
08:12 MISS LAYUP by RICKER,MADI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 08:12
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKER,MADI

08:01 MISS JUMPER by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA



REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
07:41 FOUL  by RICKER,MADI

GOOD FT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 07:41 14-13 V 1
GOOD FT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 07:41 15-13 V 2
SUB OUT by GARCEAU,JADE 07:41
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 07:41

07:21 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRINER,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by GRINER,MACKENZIE 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
06:56 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HALEY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
GOOD 3PTR by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 06:42 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by GRINER,MACKENZIE --

06:07 SUB OUT by RICKER,MADI
06:07 SUB IN by NEALY,JUJU

SUB OUT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 06:07
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 06:07
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 06:07
SUB IN by COLLINS,ELEONORE 06:07

06:04 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by DONATO,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by LASTER,GRACIE 05:52 21-18 V 3

05:41 MISS 3PTR by DONATO,GIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,HALEY

05:33 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DONATO,GIANNA

TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 05:22
05:22 STEAL  by DONATO,GIANNA
05:14 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,EMILY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DONATO,GIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 04:52 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:35 SUB OUT by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
04:35 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EMILY
04:35 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,HALEY
04:35 SUB IN by RICKER,MADI
04:35 SUB IN by PERRY,SYDNEY
04:35 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH

FOUL  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 04:29
04:29 23-23 GOOD FT by SMITH,HANNAH
04:29 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,HANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by LASTER,GRACIE 04:09 25-24 V 1
03:41 MISS LAYUP by DONATO,GIANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 03:41
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SYDNEY

03:30 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 03:21 27-26 V 1

03:13 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HANNAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE(in the paint) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKER,MADI
02:45 MISS 3PTR by RICKER,MADI

REBOUND DEF by LASTER,GRACIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LASTER,GRACIE 02:36 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --

02:10 30-31 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU
-- ASSIST  by RICKER,MADI

GOOD 3PTR by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 01:52 33-31 V 2
01:31 MISS LAYUP by DONATO,GIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SYDNEY
01:21 33-33 GOOD TIPIN by PERRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
01:10 SUB OUT by DONATO,GIANNA



01:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,HANNAH
01:10 SUB IN by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
01:10 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 01:10
SUB OUT by COLLINS,ELEONORE 01:10
SUB IN by GARCEAU,JADE 01:10
SUB IN by GRINER,MACKENZIE 01:10
MISS 3PTR by GARCEAU,JADE 01:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 00:46 35-33 V 2

00:37 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCEAU,JADE --
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 00:35

00:09 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU
MISS 3PTR by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rivier
10:00 SUB OUT by RICKER,MADI
10:00 SUB IN by DONATO,GIANNA

SUB OUT by GARCEAU,JADE 10:00
SUB OUT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by LASTER,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by BRIGGS,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 10:00
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 10:00

09:46 FOUL  by DONATO,GIANNA
09:46 TURNOVER  by DONATO,GIANNA

GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 09:35 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --

09:16 37-38 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 08:55 40-38 V 2

08:47 40-40 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,EMILY(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,KILEY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
08:20 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EMILY
07:50 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU

REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --
MISS 3PTR by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,GIANNA
07:08 TURNOVER  by PERRY,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,LILY 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,GIANNA

06:29 TURNOVER  by PERRY,SYDNEY
STEAL  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 06:29
GOOD LAYUP by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE(in the paint) 06:20 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --

06:11 TURNOVER  by DONATO,GIANNA
06:11 SUB OUT by DONATO,GIANNA
06:11 SUB IN by RICKER,MADI

SUB OUT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 06:11
SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 06:11
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 06:11
SUB IN by GARCEAU,JADE 06:11
SUB IN by GRINER,MACKENZIE 06:11
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 06:11



GOOD LAYUP by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI(in the paint) 05:59 44-43 V 1
05:59 FOUL  by PERRY,SYDNEY
05:59 SUB OUT by PERRY,SYDNEY
05:59 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,HALEY

GOOD FT by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 05:59 45-43 V 2
05:59 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by GRINER,MACKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by GARCEAU,JADE 05:59

05:10 MISS 3PTR by RICKER,MADI
REBOUND DEF by GARCEAU,JADE --
GOOD JUMPER by LASTER,GRACIE(fastbreak) 05:03 47-43 V 4

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HALEY
04:38 MISS JUMPER by NEALY,JUJU

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,HALEY
04:27 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU

REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 04:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21

04:20 SUB OUT by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
04:20 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EMILY
04:20 SUB IN by DONATO,GIANNA
04:20 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 04:20
SUB IN by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 04:20

03:58 47-46 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,HANNAH

MISS LAYUP by LASTER,GRACIE(in the paint) 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by NEALY,JUJU

03:30 MISS LAYUP by DONATO,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCEAU,JADE --
TURNOVER  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 03:10

03:10 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,HALEY
03:10 SUB IN by PERRY,SYDNEY

FOUL  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 02:41
02:41 SUB OUT by RICKER,MADI
02:41 SUB IN by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

SUB OUT by GRINER,MACKENZIE 02:41
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 02:41

02:41 MISS FT by PERRY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:41 47-47 GOOD FT by PERRY,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 02:41
SUB IN by BRIGGS,LILY 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 02:26 49-47 V 2

02:00 MISS JUMPER by NEALY,JUJU
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --

01:44 FOUL  by PERRY,SYDNEY
01:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,HANNAH
01:44 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE 01:44 50-47 V 3
GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE 01:44 51-47 V 4
FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by PERRY,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:24 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by PERRY,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 01:11
REBOUND OFF by GARCEAU,JADE --
TURNOVER  by GARCEAU,JADE 01:07

00:45 TURNOVER  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
MISS 3PTR by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,GIANNA
00:22 MISS LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)



BLOCK  by LASTER,GRACIE 00:22
REBOUND DEF by LASTER,GRACIE --
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 00:13

00:05 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Norwich Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rivier
SUB OUT by LASTER,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 10:00
MISS JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DONATO,GIANNA
09:35 MISS 3PTR by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 09:25 53-48 V 5
ASSIST  by BRIGGS,LILY --

09:07 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU
-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SYDNEY

08:58 TURNOVER  by PERRY,SYDNEY
08:47 FOUL  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
08:47 SUB OUT by DONATO,GIANNA
08:47 SUB IN by RICKER,MADI

GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(in the paint) 08:36 55-48 V 7
08:24 MISS LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:11 MISS 3PTR by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --
GOOD LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 08:01 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --

07:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:46 MISS LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE --
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
07:21 TURNOVER  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

STEAL  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by GARCEAU,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:15 59-48 V 11
ASSIST  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --

06:56 MISS 3PTR by RICKER,MADI
REBOUND DEF by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY --

06:43 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EMILY
06:43 SUB OUT by NEALY,JUJU
06:43 SUB IN by DONATO,GIANNA
06:43 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH
06:43 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,HALEY

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 06:43
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 06:43

06:43 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EMILY
06:43 SUB OUT by PERRY,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI(in the paint) 06:18
REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,KILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN,KILEY(in the paint) 06:10 61-48 V 13

05:58 61-50 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by RICKER,MADI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,LILY 05:36
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,LILY 05:36
SUB IN by LASTER,GRACIE 05:36

05:05 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,HALEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY 05:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:02 61-52 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by RICKER,MADI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
TURNOVER  by LASTER,GRACIE 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
FOUL  by LASTER,GRACIE 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36

04:36 MISS FT by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:36 MISS FT by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:21 SUB IN by NEALY,JUJU
SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 04:21
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 04:21

04:21 SUB OUT by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by LASTER,GRACIE(in the paint) 04:19 63-52 V 11

04:18 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,HALEY
GOOD FT by LASTER,GRACIE 04:18 64-52 V 12
FOUL  by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 04:06

04:06 64-53 V 11 GOOD FT by RICKER,MADI
04:06 64-54 V 10 GOOD FT by RICKER,MADI

GOOD JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 03:47 66-54 V 12
03:46 FOUL  by PHILLIPS,HALEY

GOOD FT by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 03:45 67-54 V 13
03:44 SUB OUT by NEALY,JUJU
03:44 SUB IN by SMITH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 03:44
SUB IN by O'BRIEN,KILEY 03:44
FOUL  by O'BRIEN,KILEY 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,HANNAH
03:32 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,KILEY 03:32
SUB IN by ZIMMERMAN,JESSIE 03:32

03:29 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LASTER,GRACIE --
MISS 3PTR by GARCEAU,JADE 03:02
REBOUND OFF by GARCEAU,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PERRY,SYDNEY
02:30 MISS JUMPER by RICKER,MADI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by DONATO,GIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EMILY

01:47 TURNOVER  by RICKER,MADI
STEAL  by LASTER,GRACIE 01:47
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EMILY
01:33 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU

REBOUND DEF by ELLSWORTH,MAGGI --
MISS LAYUP by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(in the paint) 01:08

01:08 BLOCK  by DONATO,GIANNA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:04 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NEALY,JUJU(in the paint)
00:40 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE 00:40 68-56 V 12
GOOD FT by GARCEAU,JADE 00:40 69-56 V 13

00:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:34 MISS 3PTR by NEALY,JUJU

REBOUND DEF by LASTER,GRACIE --
00:30 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EMILY

GOOD FT by LASTER,GRACIE(fastbreak) 00:30 70-56 V 14
GOOD FT by LASTER,GRACIE(fastbreak) 00:30 71-56 V 15

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



FOUL  by GARCEAU,JADE 00:24
00:24 71-57 V 14 GOOD FT by NEALY,JUJU(fastbreak)
00:24 71-58 V 13 GOOD FT by NEALY,JUJU(fastbreak)
00:17 FOUL  by FANTAUZZI,ERIKA

GOOD FT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(fastbreak) 00:17 72-58 V 14
GOOD FT by KITTREDGE,CASSIDY(fastbreak) 00:17 73-58 V 15

00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,EMILY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PERRY,SYDNEY
00:01 73-60 V 13 GOOD TIPIN by PERRY,SYDNEY(in the paint)


